Committee on Appropriations
Commerce, Justice, Science and Related Agencies

Witness Disclosure Form

Clause 2(g) of rule XI of the Rules of the House of Representatives requires non-
governmental witnesses to disclose to the Committee the following information. A
non-governmental witness is any witness appearing on behalf of himself/herself or
on behalf of an organization other than a federal agency, or a state, local or tribal

government,

Your Name, Business Address, and Telephone Number:

Ann M. Harkins
National Crime Prevention Council (NCPC)

1. Are you appearing on behalf of yourself or a non-governmental organization? Please
list organization(s) you are representing.

On behalf of NCPC

2. Have you or any organization you are representing received any Federal grants or
contracts (including any subgrants or subcontracts) since October 1, 20087

Yes | No

3. If your response to question #2 is “Yes”, please list the amount and source (by agency
and program) of each grant or contract, and indicate whether the recipient of such
grant or contract was you or the organization(s) you are representing.

See Attached




National Crime Prevention Council
Schedule of Federal Awards
Years 2007, 2008, 2009 & 2010
Awarded by the Department of Justice

Federal Grantor/Pass-Through Grantos/
Program Title/Project Title

National Citizens' Crime Prevention Campaign
National Crime Prevention Association

Rapid Response Media Outreach FY08
Praject Safe Neighborhoods - Guns to Gangs
Be Safe and Sound in Schools

Capacity Building in Cities

MeGruff Neighborhood

CPTED for Technical Assistance and Training

Project Safe Neighborhoods FY07 - Anti Gangs

Advanced Campus Security

National Children and Youth Safety Campaign

CCDO Crime Prevention Training Through Environ. Design
CCDO Training & Technical Assistance

Celebrate Safe Communities (sub-grantee of NSA)

Project Safe Neighborhoods - Anti Gang Training
Circle of Respect

Underserved Teen Victims Initiative (Recovery Act)
Cyberbullying

Improving Public Safety

Improving Public Safety-Emerging Trends

Iutellectual Property Crime

Training & Technical Assistance Center

Celebrate Safe Communities

First Timers Resources Project for Young Adults

National Crime Prevention Association - Certification
Project Safe Neighborhoods - Com. Outreach & Mobilization

Total

Award/Project
Number

2007-DD-BX-K071
2007-DD-BX-K085
2007-DD-BX-K 145
2007-GP-CX-K002
2007-DD-BX-K146
2007-DD-BX-K170
2007-DD-BX-K144
2007-WS-G7-K009

2008-DD-BX-0418
2008-DD-BX-0672
2008-DD-BX-0687
2008C080G12
2008C080015
200%-DG-BX-0115

2009-GP-BX-K052
2009-D1-BX-0001
2009-52-89-K0GT
2009-VF-GX-K003
2009-D2-BX-KO18

2010-DB-BX-K023
2010-DB-BX-K088
2010-DG-BX-K036
2010-DB-BX-K022
2010-DJ-BX-K001

2010-DB-BX-K090
2010-GP-BX-K006

Amount
of Award

2,000,000
400,000
179,185
150,000
511,744
860,634
608,496
350,000

149,879
149,999
1,350,000
199,976
99,949
300,000

200,000
500,000
500,000
100,000
500,000

2,000,000
600,000
899,999
600,000
877,510
400,000
600,000

FYQ7
Award

2,000,000
400,000
179,185
150,000
511,744
860,634
608,496
350,000

FY08 FYOo%
Award Award

FY10
Award

149,879
149,999
1,350,000
199,976
99,949
300,000

200,000
500,000
500,000
100,000
500,000

2,00¢,000
600,000
899,999
600,000
877,510
400,000
600,000

15,087,371

5,060,059

2,249,803 1,800,000

5,977,509






